
Minn.-Morris (1-7-2, 1-3-2) -vs- Northwestern-St. Paul (2-5-2, 2-3-1)
09/30/2023 at Roseville (Reynolds Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:34 (YELLOW), #29 Charlie Peterson (UMM)   51:22 (YELLOW), #0 0 (UMM)   86:54 (YELLOW), #37 Simeon
Friesen (UNW)   

Date: 09/30/2023
Attendance: 143
Stadium: Reynolds Field
Officials: Referee, Conor Weberg   Asst. Referee, Tyler Horn   Asst.
Referee, Steve Korte   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Minn.-Morris 0 1 1
Northwestern-St. Paul 1 1 2

Minn.-Morris 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Isensee, Nick 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Garcia, Andreas 0 0 0 0 71
DEF 6 Lee, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Watkinson, Carter 1 0 0 1 90
FWD 11 Cantu-Polster, Dominik 1 1 1 0 77
MID 14 Jones, Cooper 0 0 0 0 67
MID 19 Marsan, Will 1 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Ellis, Tommy 0 0 0 0 59
DEF 23 Piseth, Chann 0 0 0 0 56
MID 24 Sheppard, Burke 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 31 Simonson, Cade 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 12 Tarbox, Gavin 0 0 0 0 32
MID 15 Rock, Brayden 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 26 Gearou, Matt 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 29 Peterson, Charlie 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 37 Tarbox, Gavin 1 1 0 0 9

Totals 4 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Isensee, Nick 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Northwestern-St. Paul 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dipzinski, Kyle 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna 2 1 0 0 63
DEF 9 Hill, Aaron 4 0 0 0 72
FWD 11 Miers, Garrett 1 0 0 1 47
DEF 15 Johnson, Troy 0 0 0 0 84
DEF 17 Martinez, Nathan 0 0 0 0 74
MID 20 McMillin, Joey 2 0 0 0 76
DEF 21 Chan, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Tinjum, Curtis 4 2 1 0 90
DEF 33 DeLoye, Tim 3 1 0 0 90
DEF 37 Friesen, Simeon 3 3 1 0 75

Substitutes
DEF 2 Schellenberg, Colin 0 0 0 0 22
MID 3 Janowiec, Grant 0 0 0 0 14
MID 10 Alfaro, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 14 Villalobos, Luis 2 0 0 0 21
MID 22 Moeller, Robert 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 21 7 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dipzinski, Kyle 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Minn.-Morris 2 2 4
Northwestern-St. Paul 11 10 21

Saves By Period
Minn.-Morris 3 2 5
Northwestern-St. Paul 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Minn.-Morris 0 0 0
Northwestern-St. Paul 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Minn.-Morris 4 3 7
Northwestern-St. Paul 1 6 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:02 UNW Simeon Friesen GOAL by UNW Friesen, Simeon.

50:17 UNW Curtis Tinjum Garrett Miers
GOAL by UNW Tinjum, Curtis Assist by Miers,
Garrett.

84:16 UMM Dominik Cantu-Polster Carter Watkinson
GOAL by UMM Cantu-Polster, Dominik Assist by
Watkinson, Carter.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UNW Dipzinski, Kyle at goalie for Northwestern-St. Paul
00:00 UMM Isensee, Nick at goalie for Minn.-Morris
06:14 UNW Shot by UNW Friesen, Simeon, top, saved by Isensee, Nick.
06:32 UNW Shot by UNW Tinjum, Curtis, top right, saved by Isensee, Nick.
06:44 UNW Corner kick [06:44].
08:26 UMM Shot by UMM Watkinson, Carter, out left.
09:38 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron.
09:47 UNW Corner kick [09:47].
10:16 UNW Shot by UNW DeLoye, Tim, top left, saved by Isensee, Nick.
11:39 UMM Foul on Cantu-Polster, Dominik.
14:51 UMM Foul on Marsan, Will.
19:45 UMM Foul on Jones, Cooper.
20:09 UNW Shot by UNW DeLoye, Tim, out left.
21:06 UNW Shot by UNW Tinjum, Curtis, out right.
22:42 UNW Corner kick [22:42].
23:15 UNW Shot by UNW Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna.
23:41 UMM Foul on Jones, Cooper.
24:02 UNW GOAL by UNW Friesen, Simeon.

Minn.-Morris 0, Northwestern-St. Paul 1
26:46 UNW Shot by UNW McMillin, Joey, out left.
27:34 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron, out top right.
29:20 UNW UNW substitution: Alfaro, Alejandro for Miers, Garrett.
35:06 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron.
35:23 UMM UMM substitution: Tarbox, Gavin for Jones, Cooper.
39:28 UMM UMM substitution: Peterson, Charlie for Garcia, Andreas.
39:34 UMM Yellow card on UMM Peterson, Charlie.
41:07 UNW Foul on Alfaro, Alejandro.
42:04 UMM UMM substitution: Gearou, Matt for Cantu-Polster, Dominik.
43:31 UMM Shot by UMM Tarbox, Gavin, top left, saved by Dipzinski, Kyle.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UMM
FOR UMM: , #1 Isensee, Nick, #29 Peterson, Charlie, #6 Lee, Jacob, #9 Watkinson, Carter, #26 Gearou, Matt, #14
Jones, Cooper, #19 Marsan, Will, #21 Ellis, Tommy, #23 Piseth, Chann, #12 Tarbox, Gavin, #31 Simonson, Cade.

45:00 UNW
FOR UNW: , #1 Dipzinski, Kyle, #11 Miers, Garrett, #9 Hill, Aaron, #10 Alfaro, Alejandro, #15 Johnson, Troy, #17
Martinez, Nathan, #20 McMillin, Joey, #21 Chan, Noah, #24 Tinjum, Curtis, #33 DeLoye, Tim, #37 Friesen, Simeon.

45:00 UNW UNW substitution: Miers, Garrett for Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna.
45:00 UMM UMM substitution: Jones, Cooper for Tarbox, Gavin.
45:00 UMM UMM substitution: Tarbox, Gavin for Sheppard, Burke.
47:16 UNW Corner kick [47:16].
47:50 UNW Shot by UNW DeLoye, Tim, out top.
49:47 UNW Foul on Chan, Noah.
50:17 UNW GOAL by UNW Tinjum, Curtis Assist by Miers, Garrett.

Minn.-Morris 0, Northwestern-St. Paul 2
51:22 UMM Yellow card on UMM TEAM.
52:22 UMM Foul on Simonson, Cade.
53:32 UNW Corner kick [53:32].
54:44 UMM Shot by UMM Marsan, Will, out right.
55:07 UMM UMM substitution: Cantu-Polster, Dominik for Piseth, Chann.
55:48 UNW Shot by UNW Miers, Garrett, out right.
57:36 UNW Foul on Miers, Garrett.
58:17 UMM UMM substitution: Garcia, Andreas for Ellis, Tommy.
61:15 UNW Corner kick [61:15].
61:52 UNW UNW substitution: Moeller, Robert for Miers, Garrett.
62:00 UNW Shot by UNW Friesen, Simeon, top right, saved by Isensee, Nick.
62:17 UNW Corner kick [62:17].
62:43 UMM UMM substitution: Sheppard, Burke for Jones, Cooper.
64:04 UNW Shot by UNW Hill, Aaron, out left.
66:18 UNW Offside against Northwestern-St. Paul.
67:34 UNW UNW substitution: Schellenberg, Colin for Martinez, Nathan.



68:39 UNW UNW substitution: Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna for Hill, Aaron.
68:39 UNW UNW substitution: Villalobos, Luis for Friesen, Simeon.
71:00 UNW Foul on Schellenberg, Colin.
72:01 UNW Foul on Moeller, Robert.
72:52 UNW Shot by UNW Tinjum, Curtis, out top.
73:20 UMM Foul on Peterson, Charlie.
74:04 UNW Shot by UNW McMillin, Joey, out top.
75:47 UNW UNW substitution: Janowiec, Grant for McMillin, Joey.
76:56 UMM UMM substitution: Jones, Cooper for Tarbox, Gavin.
77:43 UNW Shot by UNW Villalobos, Luis, out right.
78:47 UNW Foul on DeLoye, Tim.
79:40 UNW Shot by UNW Villalobos, Luis.
80:46 UMM Foul on Peterson, Charlie.
83:01 UNW Shot by UNW Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna, top right, saved by Isensee, Nick.
83:37 UNW UNW substitution: Martinez, Nathan for Moeller, Robert.
83:37 UNW UNW substitution: Friesen, Simeon for Johnson, Troy.
83:37 UMM UMM substitution: Rock, Brayden for Peterson, Charlie.
84:16 UMM GOAL by UMM Cantu-Polster, Dominik Assist by Watkinson, Carter.

Minn.-Morris 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 2
86:54 UNW Yellow card on UNW Friesen, Simeon.
86:54 UNW UNW substitution: Hill, Aaron for Belmonte, Gonzalo Luna.
88:37 UNW Foul on Martinez, Nathan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


